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Aldis Helen UK Soil Association haldis@soilassociation.org 

Ar Hilal Türkiye TAGEM (General Directorate of Agricultural Research and 
Policies)  

hilal.ar@tarimorman.gov.tr 

Avila Jose-
Manuel 

Spain LifeWatch ERIC josem.avila@lifewatch.eu 

Bender Johannes Deutschland Bundesanstaltfür Landwirtschaft und Ernährung Johannes.Bender@ble.de 

Berg Torsten Denmark Agroecology, Aarhus University torsten.berg@agro.au.dk 

Bergeret Pascal France SCAR-AKIS bergeret@iamm.fr 

Boer Michel France AnaEE-ERIC michel.boer@anaee.eu 

Boincean Boris Republic of 
Moldova 

Selectia Research Institute of Field Crops bboincean@gmail.com 

Branca Ferdinando Italy University of Catania fbranca@unict.it 

Brewster Christopher Netherlands TNO/Maastricht University christopher.brewster@tno.nl 

Brites Carla Portugal INIAV, National Institute for Agrarian and Veterinarian Research 
I. P. 

carla.brites@iniav.pt 

Burbi Sara United 
Kingdom 

Coventry University sara.burbi@coventry.ac.uk 

Butler Manning David Germany German Federal Ministry of Food and Agriculture david.butlermanning@bmel.bund.de 

Canali Stefano Italia CREA-AA stefano.canali@crea.gov.it 

Capolino Elena Italy Mipaaf e.capolino@politicheagricole.it 

Csonka Valéria Hungary Ministry of Agriculture valeria.csonka@am.gov.hu 

Dauber Jens Germany Thünen Institute of Biodiversity jens.dauber@thuenen.de 
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de Hond Irene España AGAPA irene.yolanda.hond@juntadeandalucia.es 

Dogan Evran Türkiye Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry evran.dogan@tarimorman.gov.tr 

Ehret Miriam Germany Federal Ministry of Food and Agriculture - BMEL miriam.ehret@bmel.bund.de 

Ekström Jessica Sverige Formas jessica.ekstrom@formas.se 

Eulalio Paola Belgium EC-DG AGRI paola-alejandra.eulalio@ec.europa.eu 

Fernandes Maria Portugal ANI - Agência Nacional de Inovação mariajoao.fernandes@ani.pt 

Fernandez Estrella  Spain State Research Agency estrella.fernandez@aei.gob.es 

Gaona Saez Susana Belgium European Commission susana.gaona-saez@ec.europa.eu 

Gernert Maria Belgium TP Organics maria.gernert@tporganics.eu 

Getsadze Giorgi Georgia Ministry of Environmental Protection and Agriculture of Georgia giorgi.getsadze@mepa.gov.ge 

Gkisakis Vasileios Greece ELGO - DIMITRA gkisakis@elgo.iosv.gr 

Gonzalez Jose 
Manuel 

Spain CDTI josemanuel.gonzalez@cdti.es 

Graça Antonio Portugal SOGRAPE VINHOS SA antonio.graca@sogrape.pt 

Grando Stefano Itay MiPAAF s.grando@politicheagricole.it 

Grigore Alice Romania Ministry of Research, Innovation and Digitalization alice.grigore@research.gov.ro 

Hippolyte Isabelle France ANR isabelle.hippolyte@agencerecherche.fr 

Hrenova Jana Slovakia Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development jana.hrenova@land.gov.sk 

Huberty Martine Luxembourg Ministry of agriculture martine.huberty@asta.etat.lu 

Jacquet Florence france ANR florence.jacquet@anr.fr 

Keryan Tigran Portugal UTAD tigran.keryan@utad.pt  

Lampel Stefan Deutschland PTJ s.lampel@fz-juelich.de 

Macas Benvindo Portugal INIAV benvindo.macas@iniav.pt 

Mahe Sarah France AnaEE-ERIC sarah.mahe@anaee.eu 

Maia Maria Portugal FCT maria.maia@fct.pt 

Maier Matthias 
Leonhard 

European 
Union 

European Commission matthias-leonhard.maier@ec.europa.eu 
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Mambrini Doudet Muriel France INRAE muriel.mambrini@inrae.fr 

Manevski Kiril Denmark Aarhus University kiril.manevski@agro.au.dk 

Margraf Stefanie Germany Project Management Jülich s.margraf@fz-juelich.de 

McKhann Heather France INRAE/ FACCE-JPI heather.mckhann@inrae.fr 

Meglic Vladimir Slovenia Agricultural Institute of Slovenia vladimir.meglic@kis.si 

Miladinović Dragana Serbia Institute of Field and Vegetable Crops dragana.miladinovic@ifvcns.ns.ac.rs 

Mimmo Tanja Italy Free University of Bolzano tanja.mimmo@unibz.it 

Montagna Matteo Italy Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II matteo.montagna@unina.it 

Moudrý Jan Czech 
Republic 

University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice jmoudry@zf.jcu.cz 

Mozo Peñalver Guillermo Spain AGAPA guillermo.mozo@juntadeandalucia.es 

Muel Frédéric France TERRES INOVIA f.muel@terresinovia.fr 

Mueller Christine Belgium EC DG CLIMA christine.mueller@ec.europa.eu 

Navarro Mezquita Carmen Spain Andalusian Agency for Agriculture and Fisheries carmen.navarro.mezquita@juntadeandalucia.es 

Oliveira Nuno Portugal Colab4Food nuno.oliveira@colab4food.com 

Petit Carine Belgium Public Service of Wallonia - Research and innnovation carine.petit@spw.wallonie.be 

Pfeifer Johannes Germany Federal Office for Agriculture and Food (BLE) johannes.pfeifer@ble.de 

Pieruschka Roland Germany FZJ r.pieruschka@fz-juelich.de 

Pinto Lígia  Portugal UTAD  

Pottier Caroline Belgium European Commission caroline.pottier@ec.europa.eu 

Rega Carlo Italy European Commission Joint Research Centre carlo.rega@ec.europa.eu 

Rimhanen Karoliina Suomi LUKE karoliina.rimhanen@luke.fi 

Rivera Marta Spain CSIC martaguadalupe.rivera@uvic.cat 

Rosa Eduardo Portugal Universidade de Trás-os-Montes e Alto Douro erosa@utad.pt 

Rossing Walter Netherlands Wageningen University / Farming Systems Ecology group walter.rossing@wur.nl 

Sanchez Benjamin SPAIN INIA-CSIC sanchez.benjamin@inia.csic.es 

Schwarz Gerald  Germany Thünen-Institute of Farm Economics gerald.schwarz@thuenen.de 
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Sehested Jakob Denmark International Centre for Research in Organic Food Systems jakob.sehested@icrofs.org 

Sekowski Mateusz Poland Agricultural Advisory Center m.sekowski@cdr.gov.pl 

Silvestre Regina Portugal Estação Biológica de Mértola reginasilvestre@cm-mertola.hpt 

Studnitz Merete  DK ICROFS  

Szabo Terez 
Krisztina 

HUNGARY Express Innovation Agency krisztina.terez.szabo@nkfih.gov.hu 

Taghouti Myriam Portugal FeedInov CoLab myriam.taghouti@feedinov.com 

Tinois Nicolas Germany Project Management Juelich n.tinois@fz-juelich.de 

Toncea Ion Romania National Agriculture Research & Development Institute (INCDA) 
Fundulea 

tonceaion@gmail.com 

van Meerloo Marjan Belgium European Commission marjan.van-meerloo@ec.europa.eu 

Varga Korinna Hungary Research Institute of Organic Agriculture (ÖMKi) korinna.varga@biokutatas.hu 

Vervoort Koen België ENoLL koen.vervoort@enoll.org 

Zalewski Maciej Polska European Regional Centre For Ecohydrology PAS m.zalewski@erce.unesco.lodz.pl 

Zoani Claudia Italia Italian National Agency for New Technologies, Energy and 
Sustainable Economic Development 

claudia.zoani@enea.it 

Zweep Annet Nederland Ministry of Agriculture Nature and Food Quality, Department of 
Strategy, Knowledge and Innovation 

a.t.zweep@minlnv.nl 
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Claus Gregor Belgium Ghent University gregor.claus@ugent.be 

Daelemans Floris Belgium WETA communication agency floris.daelemans@weareweta.eu 

Didicescu Sergiu Romania Didicescu Consulting xs.didix@gmail.com 

Loureiro Veira Xurxo Spain SCAR Support Team, USC xurxo.loureiro@usc.es 

Petrutis Karme Estonia Agricultural Research Centre karme.petrutis@pmk.agri.ee 

Raa Iiri Estonia Agricultural Research Centre iiri.raa@pmk.agri.ee 

Rebholtz Véronique Belgium Ghent University veronique.rebholtz@ugent.be 

Van Cauwenberghe Mathias Belgium WETA communication agency mathias.vancauwenberghe@weareweta.eu 
 

 


